Order number MC-20-510-HN MC-20-520-HN MC-20-530-HN MC-20-533-HN MD-20-510-HN MD-20-520-HN
Please complete
according to order
code.
Function 5/2-way 5/2-way 5/3-way 5/3-way 5/2-way 5/2-way
single solenoid double solenoid center position center position single solenoid with double solenoid with
closed exhausted exhaust throttles exhaust throttles
Connection Sub-base mounting

Please specify required control voltage when ordering.
* Valves with other control voltages on request.
Order code MC-20-510-HN-112
Series and function Coil options*
141 = 12 V DC, 2 W, (plug socket on top, see pictures)
142 = 24 V DC, 2 W, (plug socket on top, see pictures)
441 = 12 V DC, 2 W, without plug socket (plug pins on top)
442 = 24 V DC, 2 W, without plug socket (plug pins on top)
111 = 12 V DC, 2 W, (plug socket bottom, at ports 1, 2, 3, 4, 5)
112 = 24 V DC, 2 W, (plug socket bottom, at ports 1, 2, 3, 4, 5)
411 = 12 V DC, 2 W, without plug socket (plug pins bottom)
412 = 24 V DC, 2 W, without plug socket (plug pins bottom)
Electrically operated valves
5/2- and 5/3-way, for sub-base mounting,
220 Nl/min (0.224 Cv)
Dimensions for series
MC-20, MD-20
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
(7) = exhaust throttle, only at
series MD-20
(8) = plug socket can be
repositioned by 180h
(9) = manual override (detent)
can be repositioned by 4 x 90h
4.201Subject to change
MC-20-510-HN, MD-20-510-HN
MC-20-520-HN, MC-20-530-HN, MC-20-533-HN, MD-20-520-HN
4
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
(7) = exhaust throttle, only at
series MD-20
(8) = plug socket can be
repositioned by 180h
(9) = manual override (detent)
can be repositioned by 4 x 90h
Electrically operated valves
5/2- and 5/3-way, for sub-base mounting,
220 Nl/min (0.224 Cv)
Accessories for series
MC-20, MD-20
Solenoid coil
Plug sockets
Standard coil
23-M-20-…
page 4.282
Standard plug socket
28-ST-02
page 4.283
Plug socket with LED
28-ST-09-…
page 4.283
Plug socket with LED
and circuit protection
28-ST-10-…
page 4.283
Socket with LED, circuit
protection and cable
28-ST-10-K3-…
page 4.283
4.202 Subject to change
Socket with M-12 sensor
connection, LED and